YVEDDI Domestic Violence Program

The YVEDDI Domestic Violence Programs are op-
erated in the counties of Stokes, Surry, and Yadk

The major focus of services is to provide emergency
services and assistance to persons who have been
victimized by demestic violence.

Basic services provided by programs in each county
are as follows:

24 Hour emergency crisis line

Court Accompaniment

Hospital Accompaniment

Client Counseling

Emergency Transportation

Advocacy

Off-site Shelter

Trained Volunteers

Community Education

Professional Training

Domestic Violence Program Advisory Council

Local Domestic Violence Program Office

Job counseling specifically designed for DV survivors
entering the job market, taking into consideration their
previous absence from the job market. their lack of recent
paid work experience, and building upon the s and
experience possessed by the client.

Job training and job placement sewices to

DV survivors for and into available jobs in the public and
private sectors.

Health education and counseling services with respect to
general principles of preventive health care, including, but
not limited to, family health care, nutrition education, and
the selection of physicians and health care services.
Financial management services with information and
assistance on all aspects of financial management, includ-
ing, but not limited to, insurance, taxes, estate and pro-
bate matters, mortgages, and loans.

Educational services, including information services con-
cemning available: secondary and post-secondary educa-
tion programs beneficial to DV survivors seeking employ-
ment, and information services with respect to all employ-
ment in the public and private sectors, education, health,
public' assistance, and unemployment assistance pro-
grams.

Referral, follow-up and advacacy

Important Numbers & Information

Emergency 911

Stokes County
YVEDDI Domestic Violence

24-hour crisis line
stokesdv@yveddi.com
Social Services
Sheriff
Magistrate/King
Magistrate/Danbury
District Attorney

Clerk of Court

King Police

Danbury Health Dept.
Rockingham Shelter
Winston-Salem Shelter
Victim’s Comp, #

Surry County
YVEDDI Domestic Violence

suydv@yveddi.com
24 Hour Cirisis Line
Clerk of Court
Sheriff

District Attorney
Health Dept.

Social Services

Pilot Mountain Police
Dobson Police
Mount Airy Police
Elkin Police

Human Services
Surry County Jail
Legal Aid

Yadkin County
YVEDDI Domestic Violence

yadkindv@yveddi.com
24 Hour Crisis Line
Sheriff

Yadkinville Palice
East Bend Police
Boonville Police
Magistrate

Clerk of Court

District Attorney
Jonesville Police

Yadkin County Medical Clinic
Yadkin County Social Services

www.yveddi.com

336-593-7011
336-593-9323

336-593-2861
800-672-2851
336-983-6545
336-593-4470
336-593-4450
336-593-4400
336-944-6878
336-593-2400
336-342-3331
336-724-3979
800-826-6200

336-443-4030

336-356-2014
336-386-3700
336-401-8200
336-386-8178
336-401-8400
336-401-8800 or
336-401-8700
336-368-4725
336-356-8161
336-786-3535
336-794-6475
336-401-8700
336-401-8975
800-660-6663

336-849-4070

336-679-2072
336-679-4217
336-679-2863
336-699-8560
336-367-7828
336-679-3619
336-679-3600
336-667-6361
336-835-5020
336-679-4203
336-679-4210
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YADKIN VALLEY ECOMOMIC
DEVILOPMENT DISTRICT, INC,

Domestic
Violence

YVEDDI...your local Community Action Agen




